

12.3.2026
Ct. no.32
SL.17
Samarpita

**CO 822 of 2025
(ASSIGNED MATTERS)**

**Pallab Sana
Vs.
Nishant Pasari & Ors.**

Mr. Saptansu Basu, Ld. Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mandeep Kaul
.....for the petitioner

1. An accommodation has been sought for on behalf of the petitioner.
2. None appears on behalf of the opposite parties.
3. Let the matter appear in the list on **19th March, 2026.**

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)