

19.03.2026

Sl. No. 17

Ct.No. 32

Amalranjan

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

C.O. 822 of 2025

Pallab Sana

Vs

Sri Nishant Pasari and Ors.

Mr. Sumitava Chakraborty

Ms. Bratati Pramanick

...for the petitioner

Ms. Mandeep Kaur

...for the opposite parties

1. Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, it appears that an inadvertent typographical error had crept into the order dated 12.03.2026 in respect of the appearance of the learned counsels and the prayer sought for adjournment.
2. It was wrongly recorded that Mr. Saptansu Basu, Ld. Sr. Adv. along with Ms. Mandeep Kaul appeared for the petitioner in place of the opposite parties in the cause title. The same stands corrected and be read as “Mr. Saptansu Basu, Ld. Sr. Adv., along with Ms. Mandeep Kaul, appeared for the opposite parties”.
3. The expression mentioned in the 1st paragraph in the said order also stands corrected and is to be read as “An accommodation has been sought for on behalf of the opposite parties”
4. Other portions of the order shall remain unaltered.
5. The department is directed to take necessary steps for corrections.

6. The case is adjourned on the prayer of the petitioner and fixed for further hearing on 9th April, 2026.
7. All parties are to act in terms of the copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this court.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)