

10.04.2026

Sl.No.24
Ct.No. 32
pp

In The High Court At Calcutta
Civil Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

C.O. 822 of 2025

Pallab Sana
Vs.
Sri Nishant Pasari & Ors.

Ms. Mandeep Kaur
....for the opposite parties.

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner. No accommodation is sought for.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the opposite parties submits that the instant revisional application is not maintainable since there is an efficacious remedy by filing an statutory appeal against the order impugned.
3. The matter is adjourned for the day.
4. The point of maintainability may be considered on the next date in presence of both sides.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)